

## Historic South Park Inc. Our Mission

As the organization recognized by the City of Dayton to represent the city's South Park Planning District, Historic South Park, Inc. (HSPI) seeks to protect the architectural heritage of the South Park Historic District and cultivate a vibrant community of neighbors working together to keep the neighborhood clean, safe, walkable, and enjoyable.

HSPI involves neighbors in creative and healthy work and play to translate our motto – Where Neighbors Become Friends – into a living and continually renewing reality.

March 2024 Historic South Park, Inc. PO Box 3718 Dayton Ohio 45401